



\$~2 & 3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 1765/2025, CM APPL. 57244/2025 & CM APPL. 80136/2025
BPTP LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Sharma, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Jigyasa Sharma, Mr. Sargam
Aggarwal and Mr. Achin Nayak,
Adv.

versus

KAMAL KANT SHARMA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Syed Sumair Ali, Adv.

3.
+ CM(M) 1770/2025, CM APPL. 57504/2025 & CM APPL. 80124/2025
BPTP LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Sharma, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Jigyasa Sharma, Mr. Sargam
Aggarwal and Mr. Achin Nayak,
Adv.

versus

CHANDER PRAKASH SHARMA AND ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Syed Sumair Ali, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
19.01.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned Counsel for the respondents seek a Passover. However, in view of the heavy board, the request cannot be acceded to.



3. List on 07th February, 2026.

JANUARY 19, 2026/sds/tp

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J