



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1765/2025 & CM APPL. 57244/2025**

BPTP LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: **Dr. Rakesh Kumar, Advocate.**

versus

KAMAL KANT SHARMA &ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Saksham Sethi, Advocate along
with Respondent No. 1 (through VC).**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **02.05.2026**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. List on 31st July, 2026

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

MAY 2, 2026/v/abk