



\$~44 & 45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010669992025

+ CM(M) 1765/2025 & CM APPL. 57244/2025 & CM APPL. 49373/2026

BPTP LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Alok, Mr. Siddharth Narang,
Ms. Aanchal Budhraja, Mr. Mayank
Deswal, Mr. Dhananjay Mittal,
Advocates.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar and Mr. Achin
Nayak, Advocates.

versus

KAMAL KANT SHARMA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Respondents in person.

CNR No. DLHC010668672025

+ CM(M) 1770/2025 & CM APPL. 57504/2025 & CM APPL. 49377/2026

BPTP LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Alok, Mr. Siddharth Narang,
Ms. Aanchal Budhraja, Mr. Mayank
Deswal, Mr. Dhananjay Mittal,
Advocates.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar and Mr. Achin
Nayak, Advocates.

versus

CHANDER PRAKASH SHARMA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

31.07.2026

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks liberty of this



Court to withdraw the present petitions as the matter has been settled between the parties.

2. Accordingly, the present petitions, along with pending application(s), if any, stand dismissed as withdrawn.

JULY 31, 2026/sk/yr

AJAY DIGPAUL, J